
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

441

239

680

-3%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$80,080,925

$36,242,985

$116,323,911

-47%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 287

26

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 116,324 680217,968 699942,786 3,5441,104,637 4,134-47% -15% -3% -14%

Residential

Non-Residential

133,464 349,300 167,283 126,317 166,422 942,786Total

-46% 23% -13% -35% -11% -15%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  June 2023

Single 29,538 8334,529 98157,663 453255,776 783-14% -38% -15% -42%

Semi 14,920 561,289 646,219 14929,070 1271058% 59% 833% 17%

Row 25,197 751,358 871,935 22570,398 2311756% 2% 838% -3%

Apartment 2,250 276,963 6377,952 33266,696 38-97% 42% -67% -13%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 8,176 22516,492 31478,813 1,52768,509 1,612-50% 15% -28% -5%

Total, Residential 80,081 441130,631 432732,583 2,387690,449 2,791-39% 6% 2% -14%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 18,238 23362,293 257138,833 1,131214,060 1,294-71% -35% -9% -13%

Commercial 1,458 11,100 424,169 816,691 1933% 45% -75% -58%

Industrial 13,897 423,944 516,027 1050,763 15-42% -68% -20% -33%

Office 0 00 00 0129,618 70% -100% 0% -100%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 0484 32,076 10% -77% 0% 200%

Institutional 2,650 10 130,691 5980 70% 3032% 0% -29%

Total, Non-Residential 36,243 23987,337 267210,204 1,157414,188 1,343-59% -49% -10% -14%

Single 9,050 64,403 21,158 24,987 38,064 157,663

Semi 450 3,482 25,230 3,520 13,537 46,219

Row 0 5,360 17,718 37,637 11,221 71,935

Apartment 31,300 235,320 22,800 28,032 60,500 377,952

Alterations/Additions/Demos 35,799 14,650 5,795 6,445 16,124 78,813

76,599 323,216 92,700 100,621 139,446 732,583Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 48,508 25,550 27,574 17,135 20,065 138,833

Commercial 0 0 22,058 111 2,000 24,169

Industrial 8,357 130 20 5,800 1,720 16,027

Office 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 0 484

Institutional 0 0 24,851 2,650 3,190 30,691

56,865 26,084 74,583 25,696 26,975 210,204Total, Non-Residential

248,247 283,709 192,554 193,855 186,272Total, 2022 1,104,637



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 15,519 10631,747 157133,464 592248,247 849-51% -46% -32% -30%

Assiniboia 24,782 16589,158 178349,300 942283,709 1,035-72% 23% -7% -9%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 31,801 16945,361 117167,283 684192,554 781-30% -13% 44% -12%

East Kildonan-Transcona 24,497 11714,605 112126,317 621193,855 64568% -35% 4% -4%

Riel 19,725 12337,096 135166,422 705186,272 824-47% -11% -9% -14%

116,324 680217,968 699942,786 3,5441,104,637 4,134-47% -15% -3% -14%Total

6 0 0City Centre 6 2%0

30 0 24Assiniboia 54 19%0

8 76 18Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 102 36%0

12 8 63East Kildonan-Transcona 83 29%0

26 0 16Riel 42 15%0

82 84 121 0Total 287 100%

29% 29% 42% 0%% of Total 100%

94

275

23

29

80

501

22 2 0 354 12%330

164 11 24 1,213 43%1014

72 130 120 475 17%153

76 14 157 412 14%165

113 42 27 400 14%218

447 199 328 1,880 2,854 100%

16% 7% 11% 66% 100%

387

854

353

485

470

2,549

-94%

-80%

343%

186%

-48%

-43%

-9%

42%

35%

-15%

-15%

12%

98 6 7 390Total, 2022 501

-16%Change 1300%1629% -100% -43%

775 130 210 1,434 2,549

-42% 53% 56% 31% 12%

21 1 4 0Total 26

81%% of Total 4% 15% 0% 100%

20 0 16 0Total, 2022 36

5%Change 0% -75% 0% -28%

104 5 54 0 163

64% 3% 33% 0% 100%

103 0 28 19 150

1% 0% 93% -100% 9%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

843  Interior Alteration Retail Store 513,600Leila AVE
900 Construct New Row Housing 1,125,000Pandora AVE
900 Construct New Row Housing 1,125,000Pandora AVE

64 Alter Exterior Apartments 526,031Nassau ST
22 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 565,000Miramar RD

561 Interior and Exterior Alterations Day Care Centre 900,000St Jean Baptiste ST
299 Alter Exterior Apartments 2,000,000Queen ST
250 Structural Alteration School 1,200,000Lakewood BLVD
937  Interior Alteration Religious Instit 550,000Gateway RD
835 Construct New Restaurants 1,458,138Keewatin ST
725 Construct New Warehouse 5,800,000Black Diamond BLVD

71 Interior and Exterior Alterations University / College 800,000Curry PL
290 Construct New Row Housing 2,680,000Frontier TRAIL

71 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 584,000Bridgehampton BAY
282 Construct New Row Housing 935,200Grey Heron DR
290 Construct New Row Housing 2,238,800Grey Heron DR

2305  Interior Alteration Restaurants 559,213McPhillips ST
266 Construct New Row Housing 935,200Grey Heron DR

25  Interior Alteration University / College 584,600Chancellors CIR
263 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 600,000Commerce DR
567 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 1,002,735Notre Dame AVE

38 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Copper Meadow DR
127 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,030,000Windflower RD

1493 Construct New Row Housing 1,875,000Magnus AVE
220  Interior Alteration Office 1,200,000Portage AVE

59 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 699,200Mulberry Creek DR
26 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,462,000Avonlynn CRT

1025 Partial Permit-Foundation Apartments 2,250,000Pembina HWY
742 Construct New Day Care Centre 2,650,000Ravelston AVE

1485  Interior Alteration Retail Store 750,000Portage AVE
3920 Construct Addition Restaurants 871,100Grant AVE

830 Construct New Storage Bldg 7,876,801Waverley ST
618  Interior Alteration Misc. Structure 1,200,000Selkirk AVE
342 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 529,929Emberwell ST

1803  Interior Alteration Warehouse 550,000Hekla AVE
414 Construct New Row Housing 560,000North Point BLVD
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